Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02)	IIS Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	S ONLY			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
IP Capital Group, Inc.	Name: <u>Lumar Ltd.</u>			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment				
	Street Address: 488 Ethan Allen Pkwy			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other				
	City:_BurlingtonState:_VT_Zip:_05401			
11/26/2001	Onyold.dzip			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/672,032	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers a				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	ANN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND			
Name: Gerry J. Elman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}			
Fiman Technology Law P.C.	Enclosed			
Internal Address:				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: P.O. Box 209	05.0945			
	05-0845			
City: Swarthmore State: PA Zip: 19081-0209	·			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
	<i>151</i>			
	29/h / //h			
Gerry J. Elman	July			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 13			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT

06/12/2002 10:04

8025275094

MED ASSOCIATES INC

PAGE 03

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

Whereas, ip Capital Group, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 400 Cornerstone Drive, Suite 325, Williston, VT 05495, (hereafter "Assignor"), is the current record title owner of certain United States Patent Applications set forth as follows (the "Applications"):

Docket # LU-501	Title Method Of Forming Micropores In Skin	Application No. 09/703,770	Filing Date 11/1/2000
LU-502	Method And Apparatus For In Vivo Transdermal And/Or Intradermal Delivery Of Drugs By	09/690,604	10/17/2000
LU-503	Sonoporation Apparatus And Method For Controlling Transdermal	60/238,516	10/6/2000
PRV LU-504	Drug Delivery Rate Method And Apparatus For Transdermal Drug Delivery	60/238,863	10/6/2000
PRV LU-508	Sonoporetic And Sonophoretic Intradermal Delivery Of	60/264,803	1/29/2001
PRV LU-511 PRV	Microparticles Containing Encapsulated Drugs Method For Sonoporetically Administering A Local Anesthetic	60/238,515	10/6/2000

Whereas, Lumar Ltd. a Vermont corporation, having an address at 488 Ethan Allen Pkwy, Burlington, VT 05401 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to same;

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said Applications, and all original and reissued patents granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents, Letters Patents, Utility Model Registrations, Industrial Design Registrations which may be granted in any foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on application(s) as aforesaid to issue the patent registration to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interests herein assigned and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that Assignor will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to Assignor respecting said Applications, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuing in part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, continuing in part, and reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Assignor will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and Assignor will further covenant and agree that it will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, in its own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Assignee its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

1 1

ipCapital Group, Inc. to Lurnar Ltd.

MED ASSOCIATES INC

PAGE 04

06/12/2002 10:04

8025275094

**ASSIGNOR** ipCapital Group, Inc.

State of Vermont

) ss.

County of Chittenden

day of November, 2001, before me personally came the above named \_\_\_ to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of Assignor, with full power of authority by the Assignor, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the proposes therein set forth.

My commission expires: 2-10-03

ipCapital Group, Inc. to Lumar Ltd.